Part No. Page 1 of 3PLL22SM-18W-XXX-101WF
23105 Kashiwa Court, Torrance, CA 90505
Phone:  (800) 579-4875 or (310) 534-1505  Fax: (310) 534-1424
E-mail:  webmaster@ledtronics.com
Website:  http://www.ledtronics.com
DWG NO. CMMS1507
100~277Vac, (Warm, Medium, Natural & Pure White)
PL-L Lamp, PLL Style, 22”, Frosted, 4 Pin 2G11 Base
PLL22SM-18W- SERIES
REVISION LTR: PRELIMINARY
05-11-15
05-12-15
PL
CHK BY:
05-19-15
LUV
R&D:
DWG BY:
05-11-15
FL / MM
PLL22SM-18W-XXX-101WFPart No. Page 2 of 3
23105 Kashiwa Court, Torrance, CA 90505
Phone:  (800) 579-4875 or (310) 534-1505  Fax: (310) 534-1424
E-mail:  webmaster@ledtronics.com
Website:  http://www.ledtronics.com
DWG NO. CMMS1507
○ Features
Operating Temperature -20°C to +50°C
Storage Temperature -20°C to +60°C
Heatsink Material / Color Aluminum / Silver
Heatsink Temperature 40°C
Weight 0.55 lbs
PolycarbonateLens Material
Dimmable No
Protection Rating IP54
LED LM80 Report -
LM79 Report -
LED type Epistar SMD2835
Lens Color Frosted White
Warranty 3 Years
Life Span 40,000 hrs.
1. All Dimensions are in Inches [Millimeters].
Notes:
Power only
  to 2 pins
COMPLIANT
Top View
Bottom View
Side View
 21.12
[536]
 19.75
[502]
0.28
[7.1]
1.17
[29.7]
0.90
[23]
 1.68
[42.8]
0.433
[11]
 TYP.
 1.43
[36.3]
4-Ø0.095
  [Ø2.4]
PLL22SM-18W-XXX-101WFPart No. Page 3 of 3
23105 Kashiwa Court, Torrance, CA 90505
Phone:  (800) 579-4875 or (310) 534-1505  Fax: (310) 534-1424
E-mail:  webmaster@ledtronics.com
Website:  http://www.ledtronics.com
DWG NO. CMMS1507
○ Electro-Optical Characteristics
Input Voltage (typ) 100~277Vac
Tested @ (Voltage) 120Vac
Current Consumption - A
Power Consumption 18W
Efficacy: (Lm/W) -
Lumens
PLL22SM-18W-XIW-101WF PLL22SM-18W-XMW-101WF PLL22SM-18W-XWW-101WF PLL22SM-18W-XPW-101WF
- lm
Color Warm White
Max Ft-Cd - cd
Power Factor ≥0.95
CRI (Ra) >80
CCT 2750K~3250K
Angle of illumination 110° x 125°
100~277Vac
120Vac
0.152 A
18W 17W 18W
92
1670 lm
Medium White
522 cd
0.98
>80
3000K~3400K
110° x 125°
100~277Vac
120Vac
0.144 A
101
1747 lm
Natural White
524 cd
0.99
>80
3800K~4300K
110° x 125°
100~277Vac
120Vac
- A
-
- lm
Pure White
- cd
≥0.95
>80
5000K~5600K
110° x 125°
COMPLIANT